

Complainant absent. No representation. Pass over.

Case again called at 12.00 and 2.45 pm. No representation. Again called at 4.30 pm but no representation.

Record speaks that since long time complainant remained absent and not taken proper steps against accused. Hence, it appears that complainant not interested to proceed with the case. Therefore there is no ground to grant further time. Accordingly, this complaint is Dismissed for non-prosecution.

XXVII ACMM, B'lore.